103515346

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

> U.S. PTO 12219070

Attorney Docket No.

137776

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	Tatsuya IMAMURA Yuji IWASE Atsushi TABATA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No						
4.								
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No							
C. Title of Application: CONTROL DEVICE FOR HYBRID VEHICLE POWER TRANSMITTING APPARATUS								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	<ul> <li>7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>B. Enclosed (Check No. 207840)</li> </ul>						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature.  77/22/2008 DAYRNE 00000017 12219078  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a trace copy to the original document.  97/22/2008 DAYRNE 00000017 12219078  18 Copy is a trace copy in the copy is a trace copy is a trace copy in the copy is a trace copy in the copy is a trace copy in the copy in the copy in the copy is a trace copy in the							
	James A. Cliff, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages in	Date: July 15, 2008  accluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Tatsuya IMAMURA	(2)	Yuji IWASE		
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Atsushi TABATA	(4)			
		(5) (7)		(6)			
		paid to	each of the undersigned, each u		00) and other good and valuable consideration to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	me of Assignee (9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan					
		(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	CONTROL DEVICE FOR HY	(BRID VEHICLE)	POWER TRANSMITTING APPARATUS		
		(Attor	ney Docket No. <u>137776</u>		)		
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	<del></del>			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 15, 2008				
from sai herein a on him	4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned author d application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not ex and his heirs, successors, assigned be necessary or desirable in o	to perfect	patent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents is Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreemed all representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	y be necessary to o to issue any and all and covenants that ents in conflict here PLC the power to in	nents. btain, maintain or confirm by reissue or  Letters Patents of the United States resulting he has full right to convey the entire interest ewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding nsert on this assignment any further identification the Trademark Office for recordation of this		
	In witness whereof, execute (DD-MM-YY)	d by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersi	gned name(s).		
Date	July 3 ,	2008	Inventor Signature	Tatsuya DAM	a Inamusa (SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>	200	S Inventor Signature	Yug	lacoso (SEAL)		
Date	3 - 7 -	2008	Inventor Signature	Atsushi TABAT	7abata (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		····	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Publi two witnesses who also sign here		.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	3-7-2	200f	Witness	Toorw	Matsubar a		
Date	3-7-2	800	Witness	Keiti	a Angi		

**RECORDED: 07/15/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021287 FRAME: 0802